Evaluation Report

(As per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules, 2017)

N .		
1.	Name of Procuring Agency	AJK Power Development Organization
2.	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding, Single Stage two Envelop
3.	Title of Procurement	Request for Proposal for Consultancy Services for Preparation of
		detail feasibility Study and Preparation/vetting of Detail Design of
		1.0 MW Phullawai Hydropower project District Neelum AJK
4.	Tender Inquiry	N.A
5.	PPRA Ref.No (TSE)	2281
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	14.01.2021, 2:00 PM
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	14.01.2021, 2:30 PM
8.	No. of Bids Received	04
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	70 % Technical and 30 % Financial
10.	Details of Bid (S) Evaluation	In response to Notice Inviting Request for Proposal for Consultanc

In response to Notice Inviting Request for Proposal for Consultancy Services, only four firms submitted Technical and financial proposal to AJKPDO within due date and time. Out of four firms, only 01 firm stand qualified as per PEC criteria and mentioned in RFP document, the detail is as under:

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost/ Total Score	Ranking	Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA Rules,2017
	Technical (70%)	Financial (30%)	(PKR)		
M/s ILF Pakistan Pvt Limited, Lahore.	46.90	30	9,187,000	Qualified	AJ&K PPRA Rules, 2017 and AJ&K PPRA Consultancy Regulations-2018
TEAM JV ICS	38.213	0	Financial Bid returned Un- opened to the unqualified firms	Technically Unqualified	The firm could not meet the qualifying technical score of 60% due to the following reasons: • Lack of general experience projects. • non-provision of Transfer of technology • The key staff proposed in RFP for the position of Forest Conservator Expert found over age. Reason by, the marks are not given.
M/s PES-AZMEC (Joint Venture)	Zero				Non-responsive due to non provision of Joint Agreement and authorization letter
Renewable Energy Consultants and AGEs (JV)	Zero				Non-responsive due to non provision of PEC registration and joint venture agreement.

Qualified Bidder M

M/s ILF Pakistan Private Limited, Lahore



Signature Director Marining	2.
Power Development Organization Muzaffarabad, Azae Kashmir Official Stamp	